
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT 
PARTS

 A  p r o d u c t  o f  H O B A R T  7 0 1  S .  R I D G E  A V E N U E  T R O Y ,  O H I O  4 5 3 7 4 - 0 0 0 1

HT120 SERIES VACPAC
HT120A ML-44199
HT120DG ML-44200

FORM 43135 (April 2007)



- 2 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007) © HOBART

TABLE OF CONTENTS

3 CONTROL PANEL (HT120A)
5 CONTROL PANEL (HT120DG)
7 LID AND HINGE ASSEMBLY
9 SEAL BAR, BLADDER, AND BASIN
11 SKIRT AND CHASSIS
13 VACUUM PUMP
15 GAS FLUSH COMPONENTS



- 3 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

 CONTROL PANEL (HT120A)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58460

 1 00-443420-00105 Cap – Red Potentiometer Knob ................................................................................................. 1
 2 00-443420-00104 Cap – Blue Potentiometer Knob ................................................................................................ 1
 3 00-443420-00103 Knob – Black Potentiometer ...................................................................................................... 2
 4 00-443420-00107 Decal – Front Panel ................................................................................................................... 1
 5 00-443420-00102 Boot – Illuminated Switch .......................................................................................................... 1
 6 00-443420-00114 Screw M5 x 6mm Pan Hd. ......................................................................................................... 6
 7 00-443420-00112 Switch – Illuminated Rocker ...................................................................................................... 1
 8 00-443420-00115 Screw M4 x 6mm Pan Hd. ......................................................................................................... 6
 9 00-443420-00110 Fuse (1 Amp.) ............................................................................................................................ 1
 10 00-443420-00109 Fuse (7 Amp.) ............................................................................................................................ 1
 11 00-443420-00111 Board – Control Circuit Without Gas .......................................................................................... 1
 12 00-443420-00074 Relay – Motor / Seal .................................................................................................................. 2
 13 00-443420-00108 Potentiometer – Control Panel ................................................................................................... 1
 14 00-443420-00101 Panel – Front ............................................................................................................................. 1
 15 00-443420-00113 Fitting – Barb (1/4 In.) .................................................................................................................. 1
 16 00-443420-00106 Gauge – Vacuum (2 In.) ............................................................................................................. 1
  00-443420-00120 Panel Assy. – Complete (Incls. Items 1 thru 16) ........................................................................ 1

15

14

11-12

10

9

13

8

7

6

5

4

32

1

16

PL-58460



- 4 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

CONTROL PANEL (HT120DG)

10

9

8

6

5

4

11

3

2

1

PL-58461

7



- 5 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

 CONTROL PANEL (HT120DG)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58461

 1 00-443420-00152 Fuse (7 Amp.) ............................................................................................................................ 1
 2 00-443420-00074 Relay .......................................................................................................................................... 2
 3 00-443420-00150 Adapter – Circuit Board ............................................................................................................. 1
 4 00-443420-00147 Switch – Main Power On/Off ...................................................................................................... 1
 5 00-443420-00148 Retainer – Connector ................................................................................................................. 2
 6 00-443420-00145 Panel Assembly – Front (110 V.) ................................................................................................ 1
 7 00-443420-00159 Decal – Front Panel ................................................................................................................... 1
 8 00-443420-00146 Lever – Selector Switch ............................................................................................................. 1
 9 00-443420-00114 Screw M5 x 6 mm Pan Hd. ........................................................................................................ 6
 10 0-443420-000149 Gasket – Front Panel ................................................................................................................. 1
 11 00-443420-00153 Standoff...................................................................................................................................... 4
  00-443420-00160 Panel Assy. – Complete (Incls. Items 1 thru 11) ........................................................................ 1



- 6 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

LID AND HINGE ASSEMBLY

6

7

5

4
3

2
12

8

9
11

10

1

PL-58464



- 7 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

 LID AND HINGE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58464

 1 00-443420-00069 Plug – Dome .............................................................................................................................. 8
 2 00-443420-00068 Screw M5 x 35 mm Socket Hd. ................................................................................................. 8
 3 00-443420-00070 Pin – Clevis ................................................................................................................................ 4
 4 00-443420-00071 Cotter Pin ................................................................................................................................... 4
 5 00-443420-00072 Lid – Damper ............................................................................................................................. 2
 6 00-443420-00073 Extension – Spring ..................................................................................................................... 2
 7 00-443420-00067 Block – Harte With Extension .................................................................................................... 2
 8 00-443420-00063 Gasket – Lid ............................................................................................................................... 1
 9 00-443420-00007 Screw M5 x 10 mm Socket Hd. ................................................................................................. 2
 10 00-443420-00065 Strip – Seal Bar Back Up ........................................................................................................... 1
 11 00-443420-00064 Channel – Backup Strip ............................................................................................................. 1
 12 00-443420-00062 Lid Assembly (Incls. Items 8 thru 11) ......................................................................................... 1



- 8 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

SEAL BAR, BLADDER, AND BASIN

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PL-58463

19

22 21

6

7

5

4

3

2

1

27

26

25
24

23

20



- 9 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

 SEAL BAR, BLADDER, AND BASIN

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58463

 1 00-443420-00048 Strip – Tefl on Adhesive .............................................................................................................. 1
 2 00-443420-00061 Wire – Cut .................................................................................................................................. 1
 3 00-443420-00047 Seal – Element .......................................................................................................................... 1
 4 00-443420-00046 Insulator – Fiberglass Strip ........................................................................................................ 1
 5 00-443420-00045 Bar – Seal (Incls. Items 1 thru 4 & 24 thru 27) ........................................................................... 1
 6 00-443420-00040 Wire – Seal Bar .......................................................................................................................... 2
 7 00-443420-00060 Plate – Filler ............................................................................................................................... 3
 8 00-443420-00054 Stud – Extension Spring ............................................................................................................ 1
 9 00-443420-00056 Clamp – Wire ............................................................................................................................. 1
 10 00-443420-00055 Screw #6 x 1/2 Sheet Metal......................................................................................................... 1
 11 00-443420-00055 Screw #6 x 1/2 Sheet Metal......................................................................................................... 2
 12 00-443420-00057 Clamp – Double Hose ................................................................................................................ 1
 13 00-443420-00054 Stud – Extension Spring ............................................................................................................ 1
 14 00-443420-00050 Bracket – Lid Switch .................................................................................................................. 1
 15 00-443420-00053 Screw M3 x 16 mm Pan Hd. ...................................................................................................... 2
 16 00-443420-00051 Switch – Lid ............................................................................................................................... 1
 17 00-443420-00052 Plate – Lid Switch Tap................................................................................................................ 1
 18 00-443420-00049 Rivet – Pop ................................................................................................................................ 1
 19 00-443420-00036 Basin .......................................................................................................................................... 1
 20 00-443420-00058 Rod – Lid Hold Down ................................................................................................................. 1
 21 00-443420-00039 Grip – Cord ................................................................................................................................ 2
 22 00-443420-00028 Hose – Reinforced ..................................................................................................................... 1
 23 00-443420-00038 Seal Assembly – Bladder ........................................................................................................... 1
 24 00-443420-00042 Bar – Spade Seal ....................................................................................................................... 2
 25 00-443420-00041 Screw M4 x 12 mm Slotted Pan Hd. .......................................................................................... 2
 26 00-443420-00043 Set Screw M4 x 4 mm Socket Hd. ............................................................................................. 2
 27 00-443420-00044 Contact – Brass Electrical .......................................................................................................... 2



- 10 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

SKIRT AND CHASSIS

1-2

3

4

5

6

8

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

18

17

PL-58458

15



- 11 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

 SKIRT AND CHASSIS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58458

 1 00-443060-00001 Plate – Data Coded (HT120A) ................................................................................................... 1
 2 00-443060-00002 Plate – Data Coded (HT120DG) ................................................................................................ 1
 3 00-443420-00008 Gasket – Vacuum Pump ............................................................................................................ 2
 4 00-443420-00010 Cotter Pin ................................................................................................................................... 2
 5 00-443420-00009 Pin – Clevis ................................................................................................................................ 2
 6 00-443420-00011 Lock – Standoff Purse............................................................................................................... 12
 7 00-443420-00075 Leg (4 In.) (Incls. Item 8) ............................................................................................................ 4
 8 00-443420-00076 Pad – Silicone ............................................................................................................................ 4
 9 00-443420-00007 Screw M5 x 10 mm Socket Hd. ................................................................................................. 2
 10 00-443420-00003 Chassis ...................................................................................................................................... 1
 11 00-443420-00001 Transformer ............................................................................................................................... 1
 12 00-443420-00012 Screw M5 x 20 mm Socket Hd. ................................................................................................. 4
 13 00-443420-00005 Grip – Cable Cord ...................................................................................................................... 1
 14 00-443420-00004 Cord – Cable Set (110 V., 60 Hz.) .............................................................................................. 1
 15 00-443420-00002 Skirt ............................................................................................................................................ 1
 16 00-443420-00006 Screw #12 x 1 Sheet Metal ........................................................................................................ 4
 17 00-443064 Plate – Warning (HT120DG) ...................................................................................................... 1
 18 00-443065 Plate – Warning ......................................................................................................................... 1
  00-443420-00034 Muffl er – Exhaust ....................................................................................................................... 1
  00-443420-00035 Fitting – Male ............................................................................................................................. 1



- 12 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

VACUUM PUMP

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

4

3

2

1

23

PL-58459

7



- 13 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

 VACUUM PUMP

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58459

 1 00-443420-00030 Fitting 1/8 In. ................................................................................................................................ 1
 2 00-443420-00020 Valve – Seal (110 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) ........................................................................................... 1
 3 00-443420-00029 Clamp – Hose 1/4 In. ................................................................................................................... 1
 4 00-443420-00028 Hose – Reinforced 1/4 In. ............................................................................................................ 1
 5 00-443420-00031 Pump – Oil Vacuum ................................................................................................................... 1
 6 00-443420-00033 Plug – Oil Drain .......................................................................................................................... 1
 7 00-443420-00014 Pump – Vacuum (110 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.)..................................................................................... 1
 8 00-443420-00032 Filter – Pump Exhaust ............................................................................................................... 1
 9 00-443420-00017 Clamp – Hose 3/4 In. ................................................................................................................... 1
 10 00-443420-00019 Hose – Vacuum.......................................................................................................................... 1
 11 00-443420-00028 Hose – Reinforced 1/4 In. ............................................................................................................ 1
 12 00-443420-00029 Clamp – Hose 1/4 In. ................................................................................................................... 1
 13 00-443420-00021 Fitting – Elbow ........................................................................................................................... 1
 14 00-443420-00027 Screw M6 x 25 mm Flat Socket Hd. .......................................................................................... 2
 15 00-443420-00026 Cover – Vacuum Block............................................................................................................... 1
 16 00-443420-00025 Spacer – Vacuum Block ............................................................................................................. 1
 17 00-443420-00024 Gasket – Vacuum Block ............................................................................................................. 1
 18 00-443420-00017 Clamp – Hose 1/4 In. ................................................................................................................... 1
 19 00-443420-00018 Fitting – Close 3/8........................................................................................................................ 1
 20 00-443420-00015 Valve – Block ............................................................................................................................. 1
 21 00-443420-00030 Fitting 1/8 In. ................................................................................................................................ 1
 22 00-443420-00016 Valve – Vent (110 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) ........................................................................................... 1
 23 00-443420-00023 Fitting 1/8 x 1/4 x 90 Deg. ............................................................................................................. 1



- 14 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

GAS FLUSH COMPONENTS

1
2 3

4
5

10

11

9

8

7

15

14

13

12

19

20

21

22

23

24

18

17

16

6

PL-58462



- 15 -

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43135 (April 2007)

 GAS FLUSH COMPONENTS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58462

 1 00-443420-00126 Nut 3/8-24 Hex (Brass) ................................................................................................................ 1
 2 00-443420-00127 Fitting – Dual Hose Barb ............................................................................................................ 1
 3 00-443420-00126 Nut 3/8-24 Hex (Brass) ................................................................................................................ 1
 4 00-443420-00128 Clamp – Hose Reinforced (1/4 In.) .............................................................................................. 1
 5 00-443420-00129 Hose – Reinforced (1/4 In.) ......................................................................................................... 1
 6 00-443420-00133 Pipe – Close (1/8 In.) ................................................................................................................... 1
 7 00-443420-00132 Valve – Quick Exhaust ............................................................................................................... 1
 8 00-443420-00131 Barb – Hose 1/8 to 1/4 Straight ..................................................................................................... 1
 9 00-443420-00129 Hose – Reinforced (1/4 In.) ......................................................................................................... 1
 10 00-443420-00130 Tee – Hose 1/4 In. ....................................................................................................................... 1
 11 00-443420-00129 Hose – Reinforced (1/4 In.) ......................................................................................................... 1
 12 00-443420-00129 Hose – Reinforced (1/4 In.) ......................................................................................................... 1
 13 00-443420-00139 Nozzle – Gas ............................................................................................................................. 2
 14 00-443420-00140 Pad – Hold Down ....................................................................................................................... 2
 15 00-443420-00141 Block – Hold Down .................................................................................................................... 1
 16 00-443420-00144 Fitting – Gas Nozzle 90 Deg. ..................................................................................................... 2
 17 00-443420-00137 Hose – Gas (Blue) ..................................................................................................................... 1
 18 00-443420-00138 Tee – Fitting ............................................................................................................................... 1
 19 00-443420-00137 Hose – Gas (Blue) ..................................................................................................................... 1
 20 00-443420-00007 Screw M5 x 10 mm Socket Hd. ................................................................................................. 2
 21 00-443420-00135 Valve – Gas (2-Way) .................................................................................................................. 1
 22 00-443420-00136 Fitting – Elbow ........................................................................................................................... 1
 23 00-443420-00142 Bracket – Gas Valve .................................................................................................................. 1
 24 00-443420-00134 Barb – Hose 1/8 to 1/4 Elbow ....................................................................................................... 1



FORM 43135 APRIL 2007 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

HT120 SERIES VACPAC REPLACEMENT PARTS


	CONTROL PANEL (HT120A)
	CONTROL PANEL (HT120DG)
	LID AND HINGE ASSEMBLY
	SEAL BAR, BLADDER, AND BASIN
	SKIRT AND CHASSIS
	VACUUM PUMP
	GAS FLUSH COMPONENTS


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile ()
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 99
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Moore Wallace - RRD Job Options for High-Resolution PDFs)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2540 2540]
  /PageSize [792.000 1224.000]
>> setpagedevice


